503728866 03/09/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3775509

١	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORIAKI KIMURA	03/07/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEGRAL GEOMETRY SCIENCE INC.
Street Address:	KUMOCHI YAMAMOTO HEIGHTS 103, 6-4-1, KUMOCHI-CHO, CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI
City:	HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	651-0056

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14767094

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027218200

**Email:** wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-0962A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE S. BURKHARDT
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie S. Burkhardt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503728866 REEL: 037933 FRAME: 0207

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: Noriaki KIMURA of Kumochi Yamamoto Heights 103, 6-4-1, Kumochi-Cho, Chuo-ku,

Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan, 651-0056 to whom an assignment was recorded on August 11,

2015 at Reel 036301, Frame 0466

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

RECORDED: 03/09/2016

ASSIGNEE: Integral Geometry Science Inc. of Kumochi Yamamoto Heights 103, 6-4-1, Kumochi-

cho, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan, 651-0056

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, 100% of his right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SCATTERING TOMOGRAPHY METHOD AND SCATTERING TOMOGRAPHY DEVICE

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 14/767,094, filed August 11, 2015 and, in and to, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this March 7th, 20/6 (Date of signing).

Rorialis Kimura

PATENT REEL: 037933 FRAME: 0208